02/03/2020 505895755

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5942456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution	Date	
ZIV KALFON			12/28/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ALLIU	ALLIUM MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD.			
Street Address:	2 HA'E	2 HA'ESHEL STREET			
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 3081			
City:	CAESA	CAESAREA INDUSTRIAL PARK S.			
State/Country:	ISRAE	L			
Postal Code:	308890	3088900			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number			
		16223170			
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		ent	
Phone:	n provided	202-261-1014	e sem via 00 man.		
Email: stem		stemberger@mdslaw.com	-		
Correspondent Name	:	EDWARD STEMBERGER MANEL			
Address Line 1:		10560 MAIN STREET, SUITE PH	6		
Address Line 4:		FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34-032-195-005-US1	34-032-195-005-US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD STEMBERGER	EDWARD STEMBERGER		
SIGNATURE:		/Edward Stemberger/	/Edward Stemberger/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2020			
Total Attachments: 1					
ource=AlliumAssign#p	age1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of a sum of US\$ 1.0 (One United States Dollar), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ziv Kalfon of Ein Hod, 30890 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, irrevocably assign and transfer to:

ALLIUM MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD., having an address of 2 Ha'Eshel Street., P.O. Box 3081, Caesarea Industrial Park South, 3088900 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

IMPLANTABLE ANCHORING DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

and further identified as Patent Attorney Docket No. 195-005-USP,

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

and the Assignors represent and warrant to the Assignee that he has the full right and power to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

and the Assignors further authorize and requests the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and the undersigned agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Dated this 28th day of December 2017

ZIV KALFON

RECORDED: 02/03/2020